Robson Lowe Sale of DLR Die Proofs 25 Sep 1957

-

Sale Nos. 1623-24

including
a number of valuable properties

among which are
ANTIGUA
formed by C. W. MEREDITH of Dundee
MALAYA & NORTH BORNEO
formed by Miss M. J. STuART of London

the second portion of the DR. ALEC KAPLAN

collection of

SOUTHERN RHODESIA
and a valuable study of

DE LA RUE DIE PROOFS

Wednesday, 25th Septernber, 1957

at 11 a.m. and 2 p.m.

A2 the Aubtion TRooms of’

C@o&sm/ ,[l;)ll,’(?- ﬁd




Robson Lowe Sale of DLR Die Proofs 25 Sep 1957

BRITISH EMPIRE

De La Rue Die Proofs
All the following die proofs are struck in black, unless stated otherwise, and have been cut down.
Margins are given in millimetres. Where the term "uncleared™ is mentioned the surrounds of the
design are black. Occasionally other parts of the design, such as the background to the head, are
also uncleared. Conversely, the term "cleared” indicates that the black area has been removed.

Photo Lot

Photo 49

Photo

Photo

Photo

Photo

Photo

Photo

Photo

Photo

Photo

Photo

Photo

Photo

Photo

Photo

Photo

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67
68

Type Description

Jamaica 1860-63

1d. unfinished proof with uncleared border to
head space and full shading to face and neck,
cleared surrounds, 2 to 3 mm. margins (see
Photo Plate II)

1d Finished proof with cleared surrounds but with
full shading on neck, 21 to 3 mm. margins (see
Photo Plate II)

1d Ditto, but with different shading to leaves and
slightly different shadow to shading on face (see
Photo Plate II)

2d. unfinished proof with uncleared or partially
cleared border to head space, full shading on
neck, cleared surrounds, 2 to 3 mm. margins
(see Photo Plate II)

2d Ditto, with uncleared corners as well as
surrounds, full shading on neck, 1%z to2 mm.
margins (see Photo Plate II)

2d Finished proof with cleared surrounds, slightly
different shading to neck and forehead, shaded
leaves, 2 mm. margins (see Photo Plate II)

2d Ditto, but stronger shading on neck (see
Photo Plate II)

2d Ditto, but with lighter leaves, slightly smaller
margins, small surface ship in value tablet (see
Photo Plate II)

2d Ditto, but with lighter shading on neck, very
close to ¥2 mm. margins

3d. unfinished proof with uncleared surrounds,
with dots between stars omitted and with full
shading on leaves, face and neck, 2 to 3 mm.
margins (see Photo Plate II)

3d Ditto, but with cleared surrounds, 1 to 1% mm.
margins (see Photo Plate II)

3d Ditto, but a clearer impression and with larger
margins (see Photo Plate II)

3d Finished proof with dots added, slightly
rubbed, 1% to 2 mm. margins

4d. proof of the head with uncleared surround,
full shading on neck (see Photo Plate I1)

4d Ditto, but with silhouetted outlines (see Photo
Plate 11)

4d Ditto, but clearer and lighter impression (see
Photo Plate II)

4d Unfinished proof of the design with uncleared
border to the head space and with full shading on
neck, uncleared surrounds, | mm. margins (see
Photo Plate II)

4d Finished proof with cleared surrounds and full

shading on neck, light impression, close to + mm.

margins, small mark at left (see Photo Plate II)
4d Ditto, but a deeper impression, poor margins
4d Ditto, with lined spandrels, a less sharp
impression,%2 mm. margins

Stamps

1

[

Valuation

£12

£10

£10

£12

£12

£10

£10

£10

£7

£14

£12

£12

£10

£8

£8

£8

£12

£8

£5
£10

Real

1200

1000

850

10100

1000

7150

8100

750

3100

1400

8100

1100

750

6150

5150

6100

13100

6150

450
7100



Robson Lowe Sale of DLR Die Proofs 25 Sep 1957

Photo
Photo

Photo

Photo

Photo

Photo

Photo

Photo

Photo

Photo

Lot
69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77
78

79
80
81

82

Type Description

6d. unfinished proof with uncleared surround to
head and to design, full shading on neck (see
Photo Plate II)

6d Finished proof with cleared surrounds
showing pencil annotations where alterations had
to be made and showing full shading on leaves,
face and neck, + to 1 mm. margins, small defect
in one corner (see Photo Plate II)

6d Ditto, but a similar impression without pencil
marks, clear margins (see Photo Plate II)

6d Ditto, with alterations made, pale impression
(see Photo Plate II)

1/- proof of the head with oval and outside frame
lines drawn in against uncleared background and
with uncleared surrounds (see Photo Plate II)

1/- Unfinished proof with uncleared border to
head space (see Photo Plate II)

1/- Finished proof with cleared surrounds, leaves
above forehead inked heavily and with different
shading on forehead and neck (see Photo Plate
1))

1/- Ditto, but with top leaves darkly shaded,
slightly smaller margins (see Photo Plate II)

1/- Ditto, but with top leaves lightly shaded

1/- Ditto, but a different impression (see Photo
Plate 11)

1/- Ditto, but a different impression

1/- Ditto, but a different impression

1/- Ditto, but a different impression

Finished Proofs

1d., 2d., 3d., 4d. (2, one defective), 6d. and 1/-
finished proofs with cleared surrounds, 4- to 24
mm. margins

Stamps

Valuation
£12

£9

£8

£10

£10

£12

£10

£10

£10
£10

L 10
£10
£10

£35

Real
10100

1000

400

1000

1200

1200

1200

1300

10100
10100

9100
750
650

3800



Robson Lowe Sale of DLR Die Proofs 25 Sep 1957

SIX CE

&ls}iﬁlﬂ




Robson Lowe Sale of DLR Die Proofs 25 Sep 1957

49 50 51 58 59 60

5 S
r A2

WOPE

Ex 92

S TPOSTAGE &

Ex 93 Ex 94

b3 00

S (Bt
?&‘?' Bl Bl
2 ¥ 3N ¢ _9&» oy

I).

age |




Robson Lowe Sale of DLR Die Proofs 25 Sep 1957

PLATE Il

¥

99 100 103

S PP

‘ (. i, vv | ‘ % 5 ;-‘ 1 N 1 i (\,“.
[N Wit Tacoit : \&'ml v -Im'ﬁlu
[2iTwo PENCE! 2] Yl [ TEN SHILL | N ISITWE ]
PNV TYYYYYeew v -

NEWFOUNDLAND

POGYAGE

L

_FO

. o |
269 201 301 Page 2 176



