Sale Nos. 1623-24

British Empire

including
a number of valuable properties
among which are

ANTIGUA

formed by C. W. MEREDITH of Dundee

MALAYA & NORTH BORNEO

formed by Miss M. J. STUART of London

the second portion of the Dr. ALEC KAPLAN collection of

SOUTHERN RHODESIA

and a valuable study of

DE LA RUE DIE PROOFS

Wednesday, 25th September, 1957

at 11 a.m. and 2 p.m.

At the Auction Rooms of Robson Lowe Ital.

Robson Lowe Sale of DLR Die Proofs 25 Sep 1957

BRITISH EMPIRE

De La Rue Die Proofs

All the following die proofs are struck in black, unless stated otherwise, and have been cut down. Margins are given in millimetres. Where the term "uncleared" is mentioned the surrounds of the design are black. Occasionally other parts of the design, such as the background to the head, are also uncleared. Conversely, the term "cleared" indicates that the black area has been removed.

			versely, the term "cleared" indicates that the blac			ed.
Photo	Lot	Type	Description Jamaica 1860-63	Stamps	Valuation	Real
Photo	49		1d. unfinished proof with uncleared border to	1	£12	12 0 0
			head space and full shading to face and neck,			
			cleared surrounds, 2 to 3 mm. margins (see			
			Photo Plate II)			
Photo	50		1d Finished proof with cleared surrounds but with	1	£10	10 0 0
			full shading on neck, 21 to 3 mm. margins (see			
			Photo Plate II)			
Photo	51		1d Ditto, but with different shading to leaves and	1	£10	850
			slightly different shadow to shading on face (see			
Photo	52		Photo Plate II) 2d. unfinished proof with uncleared or partially	1	£12	10 10 0
FIIOIO	52		cleared border to head space, full shading on	ı	£1Z	10 10 0
			neck, cleared surrounds, 2 to 3 mm. margins			
			(see Photo Plate II)			
Photo	53		2d Ditto, with uncleared corners as well as	1	£12	1000
			surrounds, full shading on neck, 1½ to2 mm.			
			margins (see Photo Plate II)			
Photo	54		2d Finished proof with cleared surrounds, slightly	I	£10	7 15 0
			different shading to neck and forehead, shaded			
Dhata			leaves, 2 mm. margins (see Photo Plate II)	4	C4.0	0.40.0
Photo	55		2d Ditto, but stronger shading on neck (see Photo Plate II)	1	£10	8 10 0
Photo	56		2d Ditto, but with lighter leaves, slightly smaller	1	£10	750
			margins, small surface ship in value tablet (see	•	~.0	
			Photo Plate II)			
	57		2d Ditto, but with lighter shading on neck, very	1	£7	3 10 0
			close to ½ mm. margins			
Photo	58		3d. unfinished proof with uncleared surrounds,	1	£14	14 0 0
			with dots between stars omitted and with full shading on leaves, face and neck, 2 to 3 mm.			
			margins (see Photo Plate II)			
Photo	59		3d Ditto, but with cleared surrounds, 1 to 1½ mm.	1	£12	8 10 0
			margins (see Photo Plate II)			
Photo	60		3d Ditto, but a clearer impression and with larger	1	£12	11 0 0
			margins (see Photo Plate II)			
	61		3d Finished proof with dots added, slightly	1	£10	750
Dhoto	62		rubbed, 1½ to 2 mm. margins	1	£8	6 15 0
Photo	62		4d. proof of the head with uncleared surround, full shading on neck (see Photo Plate II)	1	LO	6 15 0
Photo	63		4d Ditto, but with silhouetted outlines (see Photo	1	£8	5 15 0
			Plate II)	•		0 .0 0
Photo	64		4d Ditto, but clearer and lighter impression (see	1	£8	6 10 0
			Photo Plate II)			
Photo	65		4d Unfinished proof of the design with uncleared	1	£12	13 10 0
			border to the head space and with full shading on			
			neck, uncleared surrounds, I mm. margins (see			
Photo	66		Photo Plate II) 4d Finished proof with cleared surrounds and full	1	£8	6 15 0
. 11010	00		shading on neck, light impression, close to + mm.	•	~0	3 13 0
			margins, small mark at left (see Photo Plate II)			
	67		4d Ditto, but a deeper impression, poor margins	1	£5	450
	68		4d Ditto, with lined spandrels, a less sharp	1	£10	7 10 0
			impression,½ mm. margins			

Robson Lowe Sale of DLR Die Proofs 25 Sep 1957

Photo Photo	Lot 69	Туре	Description 6d. unfinished proof with uncleared surround to head and to design, full shading on neck (see Photo Plate II)	Stamps 1	Valuation £12	Real 10 10 0
Photo	70		6d Finished proof with cleared surrounds showing pencil annotations where alterations had to be made and showing full shading on leaves, face and neck, + to 1 mm. margins, small defect in one corner (see Photo Plate II)		£9	10 0 0
Photo	71		6d Ditto, but a similar impression without pencil marks, clear margins (see Photo Plate II)	1	£8	400
Photo	72		6d Ditto, with alterations made, pale impression (see Photo Plate II)	1	£10	10 0 0
Photo	73		1/- proof of the head with oval and outside frame lines drawn in against uncleared background and with uncleared surrounds (see Photo Plate II)	1	£10	12 0 0
Photo	74		1/- Unfinished proof with uncleared border to head space (see Photo Plate II)	1	£12	12 0 0
Photo	75		1/- Finished proof with cleared surrounds, leaves above forehead inked heavily and with different shading on forehead and neck (see Photo Plate II)	1	£10	1200
Photo	76		1/- Ditto, but with top leaves darkly shaded, slightly smaller margins (see Photo Plate II)	1	£ 10	13 0 0
	77		1/- Ditto, but with top leaves lightly shaded	1	£10	10 10 0
Photo	78		1/- Ditto, but a different impression (see Photo Plate 11)	1	£10	10 10 0
	79		1/- Ditto, but a different impression	1	L 10	9 10 0
	80		1/- Ditto, but a different impression	1	£10	750
	81		1/- Ditto, but a different impression Finished Proofs	1	£10	650
	82		1d., 2d., 3d., 4d. (2, one defective), 6d. and 1/finished proofs with cleared surrounds, 4- to 24 mm. margins	6	£35	38 0 0





